



Legislation Details

File #: 23-4852 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Code Violations **Status:** Passed

File created: 9/15/2023 **In control:** Code Compliance Hearing

On agenda: 11/16/2023 **Final action:** 11/16/2023

Title: Case # 22-1506
George T. Pallas
1008 White Street
Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions
Sec. 14-40 Permits in historic districts
Sec. 108-681 Camping vehicles and equipment
Officer Keenan Mellendorf
Hand Posted: 9-19-2023
Initial Hearing: 9-28-2023

In compliance as of 1 November 2023; Request dismissal

Count 1: Failure to apply and obtain the appropriate building permits with the City of Key West Building Department.

Count 2: Failure to apply and obtain a certificate of appropriateness with the City of Key West HARC Department.

Count 3: Failure to not allow residents to live in a parked RV outside of a campground.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/16/2023	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Dismissed	
10/19/2023	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
9/28/2023	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	